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MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2182
ANSWERED ON 1011212021

WATERWAYS PROJECTS

2182. SHRI SANJAY SETH:

Wiil the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

rkld;T, fi-d qftrq-f,{ 3fot q-oqrf {*
(a) the number of waterways projects which are in operation in Jharkhand; and

(b) the details of works being undertaken on these projects to ensure optimum use of

this transPort in Jharkhand?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(sHRl SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) tn phase-1, one Multi-Modal Terminal (MMT) at Sahibganj (Jharkhand) has

been constructed under Jal Marg Vikas Project (JMVP) and the same is operational.

The Multi-Modal Terminal at Sahibganj has been constructed at the cost of Rs.

280.g0 crore. The phase-l includes all major works, including jetty work'

Administrative, workers amenity and security burilclings; electrical sub-station; storage

shed; pump house; sewerage treatment plant, overhead tank; internal roads;

underground reservoir and conveyor systems, Barge Loader which have been

completed. lt also has provisions for road connectivity to NH-80. The capacity of

the MMT Sahibganj is 3.03 Million Metric Tones Per Annum'


